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IN LOVING 
MEMORY

OF

Late. Smt. Urmila Tripathi 

Late. Smt. Urmila Dubey

Late. Smt. Savita Kuntay

Late. Shri. Mahendra Chorage

th th 
12  September 1940 - 15 December 2021

st th
1  January 1971 - 07  September 2022

th th10  March 1970 - 21  May 2021

th th
18  October 1962 - 26  September 2018

(Registered Under Maharashtra Public Trust Act, 1950)
Hands United for Lifelong Aid and Human Upliftment Lever Foundation
HULAHUL FOUNDATION

MUMBAI

SINCE 2012

A Joy of Serving
BRANCHES : CHARNI ROAD, KALYAN, PUNE & WORLI 

JANUARY 2026

Republic Day

Makar 
Sankranti & 

Pongal 

PAUSH / MAGH SHAKE 1947

Lohri

Savitribai Phule
Birth

Anniversary

Swami Vivekan-
anda Birth

Anniversary

Netaji Subhash-
chandra Bose

 Birth Anniversary
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The doors of memory never truly shut,
No measure can tell how deep the ache cuts.

Days will drift, turning quietly into years,
Yet your moments return through unspoken tears.

Forever you live within our hearts, our memories, our soul.
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Chhatrapati 
Shivaji Maharaj

Jayanti

National Science
Day

FEBRUARY 2026
MAGH / FALGUN SHAKE 1947

INITIATIVE BY HULAHUL FOUNDATION

The The 
HULAHUL TimesHULAHUL Times

ISSN: 2583 - 5033 

Mahashivratri

Social Upliftment

Educational
Upliftment

Women
Empowerment

Nation Building & 
Cultural Upliftment

Elevate your writing skills
 through a 3-month internship 

with us. Get hands-on experience 
in content creation, interviews, 

and digital journalism. Work remotely 
and make an impact!

OUR OBJECTIVES
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Environmental

Upliftment
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International
Women’s Day

International
Consumer Day

National Safety 
DayHoli

Gudi Padwa Ramzan Eid

Shri Ram
Navmi

Holika 
Dahana

MARCH 2026
FALGUN 1947 /  CHAITRA SHAKE 1948

ON GOING
PROJECTS

AID THE NEEDY – 
LOK AAHAR

A Beacon of Hope

Since 2014, this initiative 
provides essentials like clothes, 
food, and hygiene products to 

over 1,000 beneficiaries annually.

SDG: Goal 1 – No Poverty

HULAHUL MAHOTSAV
A Festival of Joy and Generosity

Since 2016, this festival spreads 
joy to over 500 beneficiaries from 

underprivileged institutions 
through meals, sports, and 

donations.

SDG: Goal 3 – Good Health and 
Well-being

FUSION OF MINDS & 
TRADITIONS

Celebrating Creativity and 
Heritage

With over 1,500 participants 
annually, this project fosters 
creativity through arts and 
knowledge competitions.

SDG: Goal 4 – Quality Education

SKILL DEVELOPMENT
Crafting Tomorrow’s Voices

Since 2019, over 70 interns have 
gained content writing skills 
through internships with The 

HULAHUL Times.

SDG: Goal 8 – Decent Work 
and Economic Growth
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Mahavir 
Jayanti

ORAGAN DONATION

AWARNESS WEBINAR

Highlights

Ÿ Speaker: Apte Kaka
Ÿ In Collaboration with NSS 

Unit of Lilavati Lalji 
Dayal Night College of 
Commerce.

Ÿ 200+ Participants
Ÿ All the participants 

received e-participation 
certificate

LOK AAHAR – AID THE NEEDY 2025
Highlights

Ÿ This year, it covered 200 Families.
Ÿ Distributed Faral Boxes & 

Stationary Kits
Ÿ The campaign took place at Our 

Adopted Village Nadgaon, 
Shahapur, Thane.

Ÿ Sponsors: OnTv, Lilavati College, 
Punya Nagri, Satwat, Saraswat pre 
- school & all individual donors.
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Mahatma Jotiba
Phule Birth
Anniversary

Dr. Babasaheb
Ambedkar 

Jayanti

International
Health Day

Good Friday
Hanuman
Janmotsav

Akshay Tritiya Sita Navami

APRIL 2026
CHAITRA / VAISHAKH 1948
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SAHITYA KE RANG - THE SHADES OF LITERATURE
3rd National Level Online Poetry & Essay Writing Competition

Highlights

Ÿ 1000+ participants from 
all age groups.

Ÿ 28 States and 6 UTs 
participated.

Ÿ Winners received Medals 
and E-cetificate

Ÿ All the participants 
received e-participation 
certificate

Highlights

Ÿ A total of 412 Brahmi 
saplings have been 
nurtured and prepared.

Highlights

Ÿ Distribution of Stationery 
Kits to 156 students of 5 
ZP Schools at Shahapur, 
Thane.

SHIKSHA 
JYOTI 

ABHIYAN

TREE 
PLANTATION

(Shahapur, Thane.)

(Satsang Vihar, Badlapur.)
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Maharana
Pratap Birth
Anniversary

Veer Savarkar
Birth 

AnniversaryEid - al - Adha

Maharashtra Day,
Buddha Purnima, 
Int Worker’s Day

MAY 2026
VAISHAKH / ADHIK JYESHTHA SHAKE 1948
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2023

2024

(Aid The Needy)

(Aid The Needy)

LOK AAHAR 

LOK AAHAR 

Highlights

Ÿ The campaign has been 
ongoing since 2018.

Ÿ This year, it covered 500+ 
Beneficiaries.

Ÿ Distributed Faral Boxes & 
Stationary

Ÿ The campaign took place 
at Tata Hospital & Colaba.

Ÿ Its primary focus is on 
uplifting underprivileged 
families in society.

Highlights

Ÿ 1000+ students 
participated from 30+ 
schools.

Ÿ Refreshments and 
materials provided for all.

Ÿ Winners received trophies 
and certificates.

Ÿ The Blossoms High 
School awarded Best 
School.

KALA 
MAHOTSAV 

2022

(An Inter-school 
Competition)

Highlights

Ÿ The campaign has been 
ongoing since 2018.

Ÿ This year, it covered 50+ 
families.

Ÿ The campaign took place 
in Vashi Village, Navi 
Mumbai.

Ÿ Its primary focus is on 
uplifting underprivileged 
families in society.
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International
Eye Donation

Day

International
Environment

Day

International
Yoga Day

Vat Purnima

Muharram

Guru Hargovind
Singh Birth 
Anniversary

JUNE 2026
ADHIK JYESTHA / NIJ JYESHTHA 1948
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Highlights

Ÿ 50+ donors, 
including Mira Road 
police officers, 
participated.

Ÿ Donors received 
appreciation 
certificates.

Ÿ Managed by Sharing 
& Team (Rajshree 
Foundation)

LOK 
AAHAR

2022

AID THE 
NEEDY

Highlights

Ÿ The campaign has been 
ongoing since 2018.

Ÿ This year, it covered 100+ 
families.

Ÿ The campaign took place 
in Wadi Bunder, Mumbai.

Ÿ Its primary focus is on 
uplifting underprivileged 
families in society.

HULAHUL  MAHOTSAV 
2021

(A National Level Online 
Competition)

A FESTIVAL OF 
UPLIFTMENT

Events

Kalakruti - Drawing 
Competition

Sahitya Ke Rang -
Poetry & Essay Writing 

Competition

Give Away

Blood Donation

Highlights

Ÿ No entry fees.
Ÿ 500+ entries received for 

Kalakruti & Sahitya Ke 
Rang.

Ÿ Participants from all states 
and UTs took part.

Ÿ Winners received E-Merit 
Certificates & E-Medals.

Ÿ Participants were 
appreciated with E-
Participation Certificates.

BLOOD DONATION 
CAMP
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Lokmanya Tilak
Birth Anniversary

Guru 
Purnima

JULY 2026
NIJ JYESHTHA /ASHADH SHAKE 1948

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

KALA MAHOTSAV 
2020

(A National Level Online 
Competition)

Theme : Glory of India

Events

Drawing Competition

Quiz Competiton

Poetry & Essay Writing 
Competition

Social Enterpreneur

Podcast Challenge

Dancing Stars

Voice of HULAHUL

Women Special 
Competitions: 

Mehandi, Salad 
Decoration & Nail Art

Maximum Time 
Winner

Kajari Kundu - West 
Bengal

Apoorba Chaturvedi - 
West Bengal

Highlights

Ÿ 500+ Entries in each events.
Ÿ People from all the States &  UT had participated.
Ÿ Winners were awarded with Cash Prize / Trophy / Gift 

Hampers, E - Merit Certificate & E - Medal.
Ÿ Participants were appreciated by E - Participation 

Certificate.

School Wise Winner
St. Teresa’s High School, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra

State Wise Winner

Participants from West Bengal, Odisha 
& Maharashtra 
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Independence 
Day

Parsi New YearPateti

Raksha 
Bandhan

AUGUST 2026

Eid - E - Milad

ASHADH / SHRAVAN SHAKE 1948
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TALENT HUNT
 

(India’s Online Solo 
Talent Show Contest) 

Highlights

Ÿ No Entry Fees
Ÿ 1000+ Entries
Ÿ People from 24 states 

had participated.
Ÿ Winners were awarded 

with Cash Prize and E - 
Certificates.

KALAKRUTI - 
KARO - NA

 
(National Level Online 
Drawing Competition) 

Highlights

Ÿ No Entry Fees
Ÿ 1000+ Entries
Ÿ People from 24 states & 

4 UT had participated.
Ÿ Winners were awarded 

with E - Certificates.

GYANSAMPADA 

(A Knowledge Quest) 

Highlights

Ÿ No Entry Fees
Ÿ 1100+ Entries
Ÿ People from 28 states & 

4 UT had participated.
Ÿ Winners were awarded 

with  E - Certificates & 
E - medal.

ONLINE EVENTS
 DURING PANDEMIC

SAHITYA KE RANG - THE SHADES OF 
LITERATURE

 
(A National Level Essay & Poetry Competition) 

Highlights

Ÿ No Entry Fees
Ÿ 1200+ Entries
Ÿ People from all the States &  UT had participated.
Ÿ Winners were awarded with E - Certificate and E - Medal.

(A National Kavi Sammelan Live on YouTube) 

Highlights

Chief Guest :  Dr. Dinesh Bawra Ji & Guest of Honour : Dr. Ravi Shukla Ji

Ÿ No Entry Fees
Ÿ 700+ Entries
Ÿ People from all the States &  UT had participated.
Ÿ Participants were awarded with E - Certificate.

SAHITYA KE RANG DESHBHAKTI KE SANG
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Teacher’s Day
Shri Krishna 

Jayanti

Anant
Chaturdashi

SEPTEMBER 2026
SHRAVAN / BHADRAPAD SHAKE 1948
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Gopalkala 
(Dahi Handi)

Shri Ganesh 
Chaturthi

Highlights

Ÿ Aid The Needy 
campaign since 2018.

Ÿ 2500+ families 
covered to date.

Ÿ Conducted in 
Mumbai, Kalyan & 
Vasind.

Ÿ Focuses on uplifting 
underprivileged 
families.

INDEPENDENCE
DAY - 2019

Highlights

Ÿ Independence Day 
celebrated at Anudanit 
Vaki Ashram School, 
Dahanu.

Ÿ Refreshments provided 
for all students.

(Aid The Needy)
LOK AAHAR 
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Mahatma
Gandhi & 
Lal Bahadur
Shastri Birth
Anniversary

OCTOBER 2026

Kojagiri
Purnima

Sadar Patel 
Birth 

Anniversary

Dussehra

BHADRAPAD / ASHWIN SHAKE 1948
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Navratri

Highlights
Ÿ No Entry Fee/Contribution
Ÿ 500+ Students Participated
Ÿ Refreshments were provided to all the students.
Ÿ Materials were provided to all the  students.
Ÿ Winners were awarded with Trophies and  

Certificates.
Ÿ Best School Winner: St. Teresa’s School.

(Inter-School Competition for students 
of South Mumbai)

KALA MAHOTSAV 2019

HULAHUL 
MAHOTSAV 2018

Shikshan Gram - Shelter For
 Children, Devale, Pune

Highlights

Ÿ 151 students participated.
Ÿ Winners received 

certificates and gifts.

Aid Provided:

Ÿ Daily need products 
hamper.

Ÿ Books & dictionary.
Ÿ Indoor & outdoor games 

equipment.
Ÿ Blankets & hoodies.
Ÿ Refreshments & one-day 

lunch.
Ÿ Cash for the upliftment of 

Shikshangram.
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NOVEMBER 2026
ASHWIN / KARTIK SHAKE 1948
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Dhanatra-
yodashi

Laxmi Pujan Bhai Dooj

Chhath Puja

Deepavali

Guru Nanak 
Jayanti

Constitution
Day

Highlights

Ÿ 200+ Mentally Challenged Adults 
Participated.

Ÿ Everyone was declared winner and 
was awarded with gifts.

Aid Provided

Daily Need Products, Indoor Games, 
Coloring Books, Refreshments, Cash 
Donation for Upliftment of Adhar

Inter-School Drawing Competition for students of C & D ward schools.

Highlights
Ÿ No Entry Fee/Contribution
Ÿ 300+ Students Participated
Ÿ Refreshments were provided to all the students.
Ÿ Drawing kits were provided to all the  students.
Ÿ Winners were awarded with Trophies and  

Certificates.
Ÿ Best School Winner: St. Teresa’s School.

KALA MAHOTSAV 2018

RAKSHA BANDHAN
MUMBAI POLICE

KE NAAM 

HULAHUL
MAHOTSAV

2017

Highlights

Ÿ Tied Rakhi to 500+ Police 
Officers.

Ÿ Received Appreciation 
Letter from 10 Police 
Stations.

Indoor Activities & Cultural 
Events at Adhar - Lifetime 
Shelter For The Mentally 

Challenged, Badlapur.
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Christmas

DECEMBER 2026

/hulahulgrp

/hulahul-foundation

/hulahulfoundation/hulahul_foundation

For Updates Follow Us On

/hulahulgrp

hulahulfoundation.org

“Each new day is 
a blank page, and 
we hold the pen to 
write our story. Let 
your actions today 
be the masterpiece 

of tomorrow.”
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KARTIK / MARGSHIRSH SHAKE 1948

HULAHUL 
MAHOTSAV 2016 

Sports & Cultural Events at Anudanit 
Prathmik Ashram School, Dahanu.

Highlights 

Ÿ 200+ Students participated.
Ÿ Winners of the events were 

awarded with Trophies, 
Medals and Certificate.

Aid Provided

Ÿ Reading Books
Ÿ Indoor Games Setup
Ÿ Refreshments

HOLI WITH 
HULAHUL - 2017
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